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GREENING CHANDIGARH ACTION PLAN 2015-2016
Chandigarh Administration

Annexure-I1V

Plantation Targets for Educational Institutions and other Departments/
Organizations for 2015-16

Plantation Target
Organization/Institution (Trees/Shrubs/Herbs/
Medicinal Plants)
Schools, Colleges & other educational Institutions,
Medical Institutions, Market Associations, N.G.O.’s, 80.000
Resident Welfare Associations, Rotary Club, Lion’s v
Club, Farmers, Individuals etc.

Annexure-V
Timeline for Plantation Targets in 'GCAP 2015-16'

No. of
Saplings
as per
GCAP
target

S. | Department/

.|Organization Number of saplings

Ist Quarter (April,
May & ]éng)

(No.)

2nd Quarter
(July, Aug& Sept)

(No.)

3rd Quarter
(Oct, Nov & Dec)

(No.)

4th Quarter (Jan,
Feb & Mar(c]h)

(No.)

Forest

- | Department
Saplings
Plgntir%g

(No.)

160000| Pit Digging 60000 3 g

Stem-cutting - - - -

100000

Patch-sowing/
Seed sowing

Pit Digging

300000

[Fiee
Distribution
of saplings
(free of cost)

40000

5000

20000

10000

5000

Municipal
Corpn.

Saplings
Plfntir%g

45500

15000

20000

10500

Distribution/
Selling of
saplings

20000

5000

8000

5000

2000

Horticulture
Divn.
Engineering
Deptt., UT

Saplings
Plgntirgg

19500

6000

10000

3500

Distribution/
Selling of
saplings

20000

5000

6000

5000

4000

“The winner is he who give himself, to his work, body and soul”
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