

GREENING CHANDIGARH ACTION PLAN 2015-2016 Chandigarh Administration

Annexure-IV

Plantation Targets for Educational Institutions and other Departments/ Organizations for 2015-16

Organization/Institution	Plantation Target (Trees/Shrubs/Herbs/ Medicinal Plants)
Schools, Colleges & other educational Institutions, Medical Institutions, Market Associations, N.G.O.'s, Resident Welfare Associations, Rotary Club, Lion's Club, Farmers, Individuals etc.	80,000

Timeline for Plantation Targets in 'GCAP 2015-16' Annexure-V

S. No.	Department/ Organization	No. of Saplings as per GCAP target		Number of	saplings	
			Ist Quarter (April, May & June)	2nd Quarter (July, Aug& Sept)	3rd Quarter (Oct, Nov & Dec)	4th Quarter (Jan, Feb & March)
1.	Forest Department	(No.)	(No.)	(No.)	(No.)	(No.)
	Saplings Planting	160000	Pit Digging	60000		
	Stem-cutting	-	-	- 1		100000
	Patch-sowing/ Seed sowing		Pit Digging	300000		9/4/A
	Free Distribution of saplings (free of cost)	40000	5000	20000	10000	5000
2.	Municipal Corpn.	-	100			7
	Saplings Planting	45500	15000	20000	10500	A SUPPLEMENT
	Distribution/ Selling of saplings	20000	5000	8000	5000	2000
3.	Horticulture Divn. Engineering Deptt.,UT					1
	Saplings Planting	19500	6000	10000	3500	11-11
	Distribution/ Selling of saplings	20000	5000	6000	5000	4000

"The winner is he who give himself, to his work, body and soul"